

ARB EX : 31/2023
(R- 31/2023)

Order No- 05
19-08-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

No step is taken by the DHR today. None appears on repeated calls.

Now it is 12:30 PM.

On perusal of case records and conduct of DHR, it appears that DHR has not been taking steps since a long and it is my view that DHR has lost interest to proceed with the case records so far.

Fix 02-12-2023 for filing show cause by the DHR as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Addl District Judge,
18th Court, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.

ARBITRATION EXECUTION : 126/2018

Order No- 19

16/11/2022

Today is fixed for filing show cause by degree holder. Degree holder found absent without step. It is now 2pm. No show cause petition filed by the DHR.

On perusal of the order sheet and other materials on record its found that DHR takes no step till now. It is my view that DHR is not interested to proceed with the case so far.

Hence, It is,

ORDERED

that the Arbitration Execution Case No 126/2018 is dismissed for default or non compliance of court order.

**OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
18TH COURT, ALIPORE, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.**

No.

Dated, Alipore, the ____ day of May 2018

From : Smt. Kaberi Basu
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
18th Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas

To : The District Judge
Alipore, South 24 Parganas

Sub :- **INTIMATION OF POLICE VERIFICATION OF
INCUMBENTS**

Respected Sir,

Most humbly, I beg to submit that in connection with your Honour's Office Order No 95-M dated 7th day of May 2018 and verbal directions by you, I have directed Sri Rajib Lochan Mondal, BC-II attached to this court to meet The Assistant Registrar and obtain progress of Police Verification Roll of the incumbent.

Accordingly, the incumbent met The Assistant Registrar on 07th day of May 2018 and as per direction of The Assistant Registrar, the incumbent is submitting an application for information regarding present status of his Police Verification Roll which is enclosed herewith for your Honour's information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

**(Kaberi Basu)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
18th Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas**

Enclosures : As above.

To,

The District Judge
Alipore, South 24 Parganas

Through : Proper Channel

Subject : **PRAYER FOR INTIMATION OF PRESENT POSITION
OF POLICE VERIFICATION**

Respected Sir/Madam,

Most humbly, I beg to submit that I have joined as Lower Division Clerk (BC-II) at Additional District Judge, 18th Court, Alipore on 06th day of June 2018.

With reference to your office Order No 95-M dated 07th day of May 2018, a list of newly appointed incumbents whose police verification has been completed has been forwarded to the above mentioned Ld. Court but my name does not enlisted therein.

In view of the above mentioned circumstances, I pray before your gracious honour to be kind enough to pass necessary order to the concerned Department to let me know the present status of my Police Verification Roll and oblige.

With regards,

Yours faithfully,

Dated : 08th day of May 2018

(Rajib Lochan Mondal, BC-II)
18th Court, Alipore

To,

The Additional District Judge
18th Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas

Subject : **PRAYER FOR PERMISSION FOR STATION LEAVE**

Respected Madam,

With due profound honour, I beg to submit that my only son has been shortlisted for counselling on 12th and 13th May 2018 in Chennai for admission in B.Tech Course at SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Chennai.

Apropos above, I have to leave the station together with my son on 10th May 2018 and will remain away till the morning of 16th May 2018.

In view of the above mentioned circumstances, I pray before your gracious honour to kindly grant me permission to leave the station in the forenoon of 10th May 2018 till the morning of 16th May 2018 and obliged.

During leave my address will be as under:-

Value Hotel, Marsan Lodge,
7/1a Indira Gandhi Road
Pallavaram, Chennai IN

With regards,

Yours faithfully,

Dated : 08th day of May 2018

(Rajib Lochan Mondal, BC-II)

To,

The Additional District Judge
18th Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas

Subject : **PRAYER FOR EARNED LEAVE FOR SIX DAYS ON
AND FROM 10th MAY 2018 TO 15th MAY 2018**

Respected Madam,

With due profound honour, I beg to state that I shall not be able to attend office on and from 10th May 2018 to 15th May 2018 due to counselling of my son for admission in B.Tech Course.

Therefore, I may please be granted Earned Leave for those six days and obliged.

With regards,

Yours faithfully,

Dated : 08th day of May 2018

(Rajib Lochan Mondal, BC-II)

High Court Form No (M) 10

Requisition For Records

District
In the Court of _____ at _____
Civil Jurisdiction
Present :

Under the provisions of Order 13, R. 10(1) C.P.C.

In the circumstances set forth below:

It is hereby ordered that _____ be requested to _____
forward the record of Suit/Case No _____ Of _____
decided by _____ on the _____ day _____
of _____ 20_____ to this Court by :

Signature and office of Requiring Officer